USER’S MANUAL
IMPULSE CENTRIFUGAL FAN
ICF series
V117EN-02.indd   1 13.12.2016   11:56:12
CONTENTS
Safety requirements ......................................................................................................................................... 2
Purpose ..................................................................................................................................................................... 4

www.ventilation-system.com 5
Model Power supply
voltage, [V/Hz]
Air capacity
[m3/h]
Input power
[kW]
Thrust
(impulse) [N]
Air velocity
[m/s] RPM [min-1]
Operation
temperature
[°C]
50N, single-speed
ICF-50N-4 3~ 400 / 50 6200 1.5 50 20.5 1500 -25 - +55 °C
ICF-50N-4-200/2 3~ 400 / 50 6150 1.5 50 20.3 1500 200 °C/2 hours
ICF-50N-4-300/2 3~ 400 / 50 6100 1.5 50 20.1 1500 300 °C/2 hours
ICF-50N-4-400/2 3~ 400 / 50 6050 1.5 50 20 1500 400 °C/2 hours
50N, double-speed
ICF-50N-4/6 3~ 400 / 50 6200 / 4100 1.5 / 0.37 50 / 20 20.5 / 13.5 1500 / 1000 -25 - +55 °C
ICF-50N-4/6-200/2 3~ 400 / 50 6150 / 4070 1.5 / 0.37 50 / 20 20.3 / 13.4 1500 / 1000 200 °C/2 hours
ICF-50N-4/6-300/2 3~ 400 / 50 6100 / 4030 1.5 / 0.37 50 / 20 20.1 / 13.3 1500 / 1000 300 °C/2 hours
ICF-50N-4/6-400/2 3~ 400 / 50 6050 / 4000 1.5 / 0.37 50 / 20 20 / 13.2 1500 / 1000 400 °C/2 hours
ICF-50N-4/8 3~ 400 / 50 6200 / 3100 1.6 / 0.4 50 / 13 20.5 / 10.2 1500 / 750 -25 - +55 °C
ICF-50N-4/8-200/2 3~ 400 / 50 6150 / 3060 1.6 / 0.4 50 / 13 20.3 / 10.1 1500 / 750 200 °C/2 hours
ICF-50N-4/8-300/2 3~ 400 / 50 6100 / 3030 1.6 / 0.4 50 / 13 20.1 / 10 1500 / 750 300 °C/2 hours
ICF-50N-4/8-400/2 3~ 400 / 50 6050 / 300 1.6 / 0.4 50 / 13 20 / 9.9 1500 / 750 400 °C/2 hours
85N,  single-speed
ICF-85N-4 3~ 400 / 50 9750 2.2 85 22.3 1500 -25 - +55 °C
ICF-85N-4-200/2 3~ 400 / 50 9700 2.2 85 22.2 1500 200 °C/2 hours
ICF-85N-4-300/2 3~ 400 / 50 9660 2.2 85 22.1 1500 300 °C/2 hours
ICF-85N-4-400/2 3~ 400 / 50 9620 2.2 85 22 1500 400 °C/2 hours
85N, double-speed
ICF-85N-4/6 3~ 400 / 50 9750 / 5950 2.2 / 0.7 85 / 28 22.3 / 13.6 1500 / 1000 -25 - +55 °C
ICF-85N-4/6-200/2 3~ 400 / 50 9700 / 5900 2.2 / 0.7 85 / 28 22.2 / 13.5 1500 / 1000 200 °C/2 hours
ICF-85N-4/6-300/2 3~ 400 / 50 9660 / 5860 2.2 / 0.7 85 / 28 22.1 / 13.4 1500 / 1000 300 °C/2 hours
ICF-85N-4/6-400/2 3~ 400 / 50 9620 / 5820 2.2 / 0.7 85 / 28 22 / 13.3 1500 / 1000 400 °C/2 hours
ICF-85N-4/8 3~ 400 / 50 9750 / 4150 2.2 / 0.55 85 / 20 22.3 / 9.5 1500 / 750 -25 - +55 °C
ICF-85N-4/8-200/2 3~ 400 / 50 9700 / 4100 2.2 / 0.55 85 / 20 22.2 / 9.4 1500 / 750 200 °C/2 hours
ICF-85N-4/8-300/2 3~ 400 / 50 9660 / 4050 2.2 / 0.55 85 / 20 22.1 / 9.3 1500 / 750 300 °C/2 hours
ICF-85N-4/8-400/2 3~ 400 / 50 9620 / 4000 2.2 / 0.55 85 / 20 22 / 9.1 1500 / 750 400 °C/2 hours
100N, single-speed
ICF-100N-4 3~ 400 / 50 10200 3.0 100 23.3 1500 -25 - +55 °C
ICF-100N-4-200/2 3~ 400 / 50 10140 3.0 100 23.2 1500 200 °C/2 hours
ICF-100N-4-300/2 3~ 400 / 50 10080 3.0 100 23 1500 300 °C/2 hours
ICF-100N-4-400/2 3~ 400 / 50 10000 3.0 100 22.9 1500 400°C/2 hours
100N, double-speed
ICF-100N-4/8 3~ 400 / 50 10200 / 5150 2.8 / 0.7 100 / 26 23.3 / 11.8 1500 / 750 -25 - +55 °C
ICF-100N-4/8-200/2 3~ 400 / 50 10140 / 5100 2.8 / 0.7 100 / 26 23.2 / 11.7 1500 / 750 200 °C/2 hours
ICF-100N-4/8-300/2 3~ 400 / 50 10080 / 5050 2.8 / 0.7 100 / 26 23 / 11.5 1500 / 750 300 °C/2 hours
ICF-100N-4/8-400/2 3~ 400 / 50 10000 / 5000 2.8 / 0.7 100 / 26 22.9 / 11.4 1500 / 750 400 °C/2 hours
V117EN-02.indd   5 13.12.2016   11:56:14
DESIGN AND FUNCTIONING
Protecting grille